Super Micro Computer, Inc.
Contact Us Advanced Search Reseller Resource Center
  Products   Chassis   1U    [ SC813MTQ-R400CB ]  SC813MTQ-R400,813MTQ-R400,813MTQ,sc813,CSE-813, maskKeyWords
Key Features
1. 400W Redundant power supplies
2. 4x 3.5" Hot-swap SAS2 (6Gb/s) /
    SATA Drive Bays
3. 1x Full-height AOC expansion slot
4. 4x 40x28mm high-efficiency fans
    (2 more optional; 6x fans maximum)
5. 1x Slim DVD/CD-ROM Drive (opt.)
6. Front USB/COM access
7. Applications: data center, appliance
    server, space critical application,
    industrial PC
Available Colors
  Black
Product SKUs
CSE-
813MTQ-
R400CB
SuperChassis 813MTQ-R400CB (Black)
Form Factor
1U chassis support for motherboard sizes -
Micro ATX 9.6" x 9.6" or ATX 12" x 10"
Processor Support
Supports dual, single Intel® / AMD processors
Dimensions
Height 1.7" (43mm)
Width 17.2" (437mm)
Depth 19.85" (503mm)
Gross
Weight 33.5 lbs (15.2kg)
Available
Colors Black
Expansion Slots
1x Full-height AOC expansion slot
Drive Bays
Hot-swap
4x 3.5" Hot-swap SAS2 (6Gb/s) / SATA
drive bays
SAS or enterprise SATA HDD only
recommended
SAS / SATA Backplane
1x SAS / SATA Backplane
Peripheral Drives
DVD-ROM Slim DVD-ROM drive (opt.)
Others Front USB/COM access
Front Panel
Buttons Power On/Off button
System Reset button
LEDs
Power LED
Hard drive activity LED
2x Network activity LEDs
System Overheat LED
System Cooling
Fans
4x 4cm 4-pin PWM fans
2x additional fans optional; 6x fans total
maximum
Operating Environment (System)
Operating
Temperature
Range
5°C - 35°C (41°F - 95°F)
Non-
Operating
Temperature
Range
-40°C - 70°C (-40°F - 158°F)
Operating
Relative
Humidity
Range
8% - 90% (non-condensing)
Non-
Operating
Relative
Humidity
Range
5% - 95% (non-condensing)
Power Supply
400W (1+1) Redundant SuperCompact Short-depth AC-DC high-
efficiency power supply with PMBus and I2C
AC Input 400W: 100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 6-3 Amp
DC Output
+5V standby 3 Amp
DC Output
+12V 33 Amp
With Power
Distributor
+5V: 25 Amp
+3.3V: 25 Amp
-12V: 0.6 Amp
Regulatory (Power Supply)
Power
Supply
Safety / EMC
USA - UL listed, FCC
Canada - CUL listed
Europe/CE Mark
EN 60950/IEC 60950-Compliant
See Parts List
Terms & Conditions   |   Privacy   |   Investor Relations   |   Jobs   |   Site Map
SuperServer® | Motherboard | Chassis | Rack Cabinet | SuperBlade® | Embedded | Networking | Storage | Accessories | AMD Solution | Power Supplies
Copyright © 2012 Super Micro Computer, Inc.
Information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Other products and companies referred to herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies or mark holders.
SuperChassis 813MTQ-R400CB
About Us Products Support News Where To Buy
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
/about/
/products/
/support/
/newsroom/
/wheretobuy/
/about/profile/
/about/milestones/
/applyjob
/about/contact/
/about/policies/
/products/system/
/products/SuperBlade/
/products/motherboard/
/products/chassis/
/products/accessories/
/redirect.cfm
/aplus/
/support/
/support/resources/
/FAQ/index.aspx
/support/manuals/
/support/rma/
/support/archive/
/newsroom/
/newsroom/events/
/newsroom/news/
/newsroom/pressreleases/
/wheretobuy/asia.cfm
/wheretobuy/europe.cfm
/wheretobuy/namerica.cfm
/wheretobuy/camerica.cfm
/wheretobuy/samerica.cfm
/wheretobuy/others.cfm
/wheretobuy/gsa.cfm?rgn=173
/
/about/contact/
/SearchToolkit/Results.aspx
/reseller/
/products/
/products/chassis/
/products/chassis/1U/
SC813MTQ-R400C.cfm?parts=SHOW
/about/policies/index.cfm
/about/policies/privacy.cfm
/applyjob/
/about/sitemap/
/products/system/index.cfm
/products/motherboard/index.cfm
/products/chassis/index.cfm
/products/rack/index.cfm
/products/SuperBlade/index.cfm
/products/embedded/
/products/nfo/networking.cfm
/products/nfo/storage.cfm
/products/accessories/index.cfm
/aplus/index.cfm
/products/nfo/power_supply.cfm